
Western Oregon Advanced Health, LLC 
Community Advisory Committee (CAC) 

Date:  01/18/2018 

 

ATTENDANCE: 
Member 

x 
Connie Atwood,  
Consumer Member, Vice Chair 
akanonnies411@hotmail.com 

x 
Dori Statton,  
Consumer Member 
Statton_dori@hotmail.com 

x 

Lennae Wright 
Coast Community Health Center 
lennaew@coastcommunityhealth.o
rg 

x 
Sharon Daymond, Consumer 
Member, Chair 
sharondaymond@yahoo.com 

 
Ben Cannon  
Curry Community Health 
cannonb@currych.org 

x 

Alice Taylor, CNM, NP, MPH 
Bright Eyes Midwifery and Wild 
Rivers Women’s Health 
Ccmidwife@gmail.com 

 
Mariah Bennett,  
Consumer Member 
Mbennettus043097@gmail.com 

 
Tracy Muday, MD 
WOAH 
tmuday@woahcco.com 

 Ginger Pearson 
Consumer Member 

Guest 

x 

Lisa Hendricks, Chief 
Transformation Officer, 
WOAH 
lhendricks@woahcco.com 

x 

Laura Williams,  
Director of Community 
Engagement, 
WOAH 
lauraw@woahcco.com 

x 
Mellanie Caldera 
Oasis Shelter 
Mellanie.c@oasisshelterhome.org 

x 

Jesse Leguee, 
Community Health Worker 
WOAH 
jessel@woahcco.com 

x 
Jan Barker 
Addictions Director 
Curry Community 

x 
Cameron McVay 
Allcare 
 

x 

Belle Shepherd 
Innovator Agent 
Oregon Health Authority 
Belle.shepherd@state.or.us 

x 

Michelle Hicks 
Public Health Programs 
Coordinator 
Curry Community Health 
hicksm@currych.org 
 

x 
Bethanee Grace 
ORCCA/Head Start 
Bgrace.schs@orcca.us 

x 

Beth Beasley, 
Prevention Coordinator 
Curry Community Health 
beasleyb@currych.org 

x 
Dr. Laurence Taylor 
Dr.taylor@nbmconline.com 
 

x 
Gordon Clay 
Citizenswhocare 
gordonclay@aol.com 

x 
Beth Barker-Hidalgo 
ORCCA 
bhidalgo@orcca.us 

x 
Beth Lortschen 
Consumer 
elortschen@outlook.com 

  

TOPIC DISCUSSION/INFORMATION ACTION 
REQUIRED By When 

1.0  Call to 
Order        Sharon called the meeting to order at 12:05 pm.   

2.0 ACE ACE Training   

9.0 Next 
Meeting 

• Approve December/January Minutes 
• Vote 2018 Officers 
• New Member 
• Bay Cities Brokerage Presentation 
• Regular business 

 

  

11.0 Meeting 
Adjourned 

The meeting was adjourned at 1:35PM.   

Beth Beasley, 01/19/2018 


